No. 503, S.]

[Published July 14, 1951.

## CHAPTER 458.

- AN ACT to amend 959–46d, 13. (introductory paragraph) of the statutes, relating to powers of the chief of the fire or police department of cities of the first class in suspending members of either service.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

959-46d, 13. (introductory paragraph) of the statutes of 1919 (withdrawn from the statutes by chapter 242, laws of 1921, section 312) is amended to read:

959-46d. 13. (introductory paragraph) The chief discharging, or suspending for a period exceeding \* \* 15 days any member of his force shall immediately report the

## Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not seetext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

same to the secretary of the board of fire and police commissioners together with a complaint setting forth the reasons for such discharge or suspension and the name of the complainant if other than the chief. Within 10 days after such discharge or suspension the members so discharged or suspended may appeal from such order of discharge or suspension to the said board of fire and police commissioners, by filing with said board a notice of appeal in the following or similar form:

Approved June 27, 1951.

\_\_\_\_\_